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CHAPTER 93. 

AN ACT prohibiting fishing in any manner on Little Bass 
Lake, Vilas county, for a period of five years. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Fishing prohibited. SECTION 1. For five years from and 
after the passage of this act, it shall be unlawful for any per-
son, excepting an agent of the commissioners of fisheries of Wis-
consin, to catch fish by any means whatsoever from Little Bass 
Lake, located on sections 7, 8, 17 and 18 in township 39, range 
7 east, Vilas county, Wisconsin, and partially bounded on the 
north and west by lands belonging to the state of Wisconsin 
and used for the purposes of a fish hatchery. 

Fish commission to post signs. SECTION 2. On or before 
May 25th, 1905, the commissioners of fisheries shall post con-
spicuously, at intervals of not less than forty rods along the 
entire shore line of said lake, printed signs not less than eighteen 
inches squarer, which shall read as follows: "Fishing on this 
lake is prohibited by Sec. —, Chapter —, Laws of 1905." 

Penalty for violation of law. SECTION 3. Any person who 
shall violate any of the provisions of this act shall be punished 
by a fine of not less than twenty-five dollars for each offense. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 20, 1905. 


